

HR0164

LRB099 10665 MST 30915 r

1

2 of Illinois of WHEREAS, The members the House 3 Representatives wish to congratulate Ron Kiefer on being named 4 the 2015 Citizen of the Year by the City of Darien; and 5 WHEREAS, Ron Kiefer freely gives his time and talents to 6 many causes in Darien and the surrounding communities; and 7 WHEREAS, Ron Kiefer's willingness to help others shows that 8 he is a role model for all to follow; and WHEREAS, Ron Kiefer will be honored at a dinner and dance 9 on March 7, 2015 at Alpine Banquets in Darien; therefore, be it 10 11 RESOLVED, ΒY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 12 NINETY-NINTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 13 congratulate Ron Kiefer on being named the 2015 Citizen of the Year by the City of Darien; and be it further 14

HOUSE RESOLUTION

15 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 16 presented to Ron Kiefer as an expression of our esteem and 17 respect.